South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 25, 2024, 08:12:09 am

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0292 (Rat #0207, Act #0147 of 1981) General Bill, By Senate Judiciary
A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 54 to Title 40 so as to provide for the
regulation of dealers in precious metals and provide penalties for violations.

03/05/81
03/11/81
03/11/81
03/12/81
03/12/81
03/17/81
03/17/81
04/29/81
05/05/81
05/05/81
05/06/81
05/06/81
05/12/81
05/13/81

05/13/81
06/24/81
06/25/81
06/25/81
06/30/81
06/30/81
06/30/81
07/02/81
07/08/81
07/08/81
07/08/81
07/17/81

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
House
House
Senate
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-8
Read second time SJ-12

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-12

Amended SJ-12

Read third time and sent to House SJ-12

Introduced and read first time HJ-1210

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1210

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2096
Amended HJ-2206

Read second time HJ-2213

Read third time HJ-2227

Returned HJ-2227

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-13

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Reps. Hughston,
Manning & Toal HJ-2379

Conference committee appointed Sens. Heyward McDonald, Tom Smith, Cantrell SJ-18
Conference report received HJ-3394

Debate adjourned HJ-3413

Conference report received SJ-9

Conference report adopted HJ-3455

Conference report adopted SJ-7

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-7

Ratified R 207 SJ-4

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 09/06/81 (60 days after approval)

Act No. 147

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



