## South Carolina Legislature

May 25, 2024, 08:12:09 am

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

## S\*0292 (Rat #0207, Act #0147 of 1981) General Bill, By Senate Judiciary

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 54 to Title 40 so as to provide for the regulation of dealers in precious metals and provide penalties for violations.

03/05/81	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-8
03/11/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-12
03/11/81	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-12
03/12/81	Senate	Amended SJ-12
03/12/81	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-12
03/17/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1210
03/17/81	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1210
04/29/81	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2096
05/05/81	House	Amended HJ-2206
05/05/81	House	Read second time HJ-2213
05/06/81	House	Read third time HJ-2227
05/06/81	House	Returned HJ-2227
05/12/81	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-13
05/13/81	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Reps. Hughston,
		Manning & Toal HJ-2379
05/13/81	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. Heyward McDonald, Tom Smith, Cantrell SJ-18
06/24/81	House	Conference report received HJ-3394
06/25/81	House	Debate adjourned HJ-3413
06/25/81	Senate	Conference report received SJ-9
06/30/81	House	Conference report adopted HJ-3455
06/30/81	Senate	Conference report adopted SJ-7
06/30/81	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-7
07/02/81	Senate	Ratified R 207 SJ-4
07/08/81		Signed By Governor
07/08/81		Effective date 09/06/81 (60 days after approval)
07/08/81		Act No. 147
07/17/81		Copies available